

SAI Global hereby grants:

Ningbo Huacheng Valve Co.,Ltd

103 Chezhan Road, Chengguan, Ninghai, Ningbo, Zhejiang China

StandardsMark Licence

Manufactured to:

AS 2419.3-2012 - Fire hydrant installations - Fire brigade booster connections

"the StandardsMark Licensee" the right to use the STANDARDSMARK as shown below only in respect of the goods described and detailed in the Schedule which are produced by the Licensee or on behalf of the Licensee* and which comply with the appropriate Standard referred to above as from time to time amended. The Licence is granted subject to the rules governing the use of the STANDARDSMARK and the Terms and Conditions for certification and licence. The Licensee covenants to comply with all the Rules and Terms and Conditions.

Licence No: SMK41129

Issued: 28 June 2022 Expires: 27 June 2027 Originally Certified: 28 June 2022 Current Certification: 28 June 2022

Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance SAI Global Assurance





SAI GLOB

SCHEDULE TO STANDARDSMARK LICENCE

SAI Global hereby grants:

Ningbo Huacheng Valve Co.,Ltd

103 Chezhan Road, Chengguan, Ninghai, Ningbo, Zhejiang China

StandardsMark Licence

Manufactured to:

AS 2419.3-2012 - Fire hydrant installations - Fire brigade booster connections

Model identification of the goods on which the STANDARDSMARK may be used:

Model Identification	Model Name	Brand Name	Product Description	Product Type	Nominal Size (DN)	Pressure Loss @ 10L/sec	Inlet Designation	Outlet Designation	Material Designation	Date Endorsed
FBC-221DB-00	Dual Booster Rear Entry	Huacheng	Dual Booster Rear Entry	Dual bosster- Rear outlet	DN65	11	G2 1/2"	DN100	Brass	17 Jun 2022
FBC-221DR-00	Dual Booster Bottom Entry	Huacheng	Dual Booster Bottom Entry	Dual bosster- Bottom outlet	DN65	11	G2 1/2"	DN100	Brass	17 Jun 2022

End of Record

Licence No: SMK41129 Issued Date: 28 June 2022

This schedule supersedes all previously issued schedules



The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("SAI Global") 650 Lorimer Street, Port Melbourne VIC 3207, GPO Box 5420 Sydney NSW 2001. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to SAI Global upon its request. Refer to the Schedule for the list of product models.

^{*} For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee